

0

SLP(C)No. 1589 OF 2003  
ITEM No.43

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1589/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in CRP 596/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TAMIL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTA BANDHU SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to take fresh steps to serve the notice upon the unserved respondents.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master